SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
STAINLESS
STEEL
HANDBOOK
D E S I G N E R
Stainless
Steel

TYPE UNS ASTM ASME AMS SAE MILITARY ACI
201 S20100 A213 A240 A249 A276
A473 A666
A480 A1012
20201
J405
J412
202 S20200 A213 A240 A249 A276
A314 A473 A666
A480 A1012
QQ-S-763 20202
J405
J412
MIL-W-6712
205 S20500 A276 A473 A666
301 S30100 A240 A264 A554 A666
F899
5517 5518 5519 5901 5902 30301
J405
J412
MIL-T-5695
303 S30300 A194 A314 A320 A473
A581 A582 A895 F593
F594 F738 F836 F837
F880 F899
SA194
SA320
5640 30303
J412
CF-16F
302B S30215 A167 A276 A314 A473
A480 A580
30302B HF
302 S30200 A240 A264 A276 A313
A314 A368 A473 A478
A479 A480 A492 A493
A511 A554 A580 A666
F599 F899 F1669 F2215
SA-240 5358 5500 5515 5516 5600
5636 5637 5688 5693 5866
5903 5904 5905 5906 6693
7241 AS7210 AS7228 AS7472
QQ-S-763 S-7720
30302
J230
J405
J412
J467
MIL-S-854
MIL-S-862
MIL-S-46044
MIL-T-5677
MIL-W-6712
CF-20
304 S30400 A182 A193 A194 A213
A240 A249 A269 A270
A276 A312 A313 A314
A320 A336 A358 A368
A376 A403 A409 A430

J412
J467
J2515
MIL-F-20138
MIL-P-24691/3
MIL-S-854
MIL-S-862
MIL-S-18170
MIL-S-21149/6
MIL-S-24149/3
MIL-S-24249/6
MIL-T-5695
MIL-T-8504
MIL-T-18063
CF-8
303Se S30323 A194 A314 A320 A473
A511 A581 A582 A895
F593 F594 F738 F836
F880
SA-194
SA-320
5640 5641 5738 30303Se
304L S30403 A182 A213 A240 A249
A269 A270 A276 A312
A314 A358 A368 A403
A409 A473 A478 A479
A493 A511 A554 A580

SA688
5370 5371 5511 5569 5584 5647
QQ-S-763
T-6845
30304L
J405
J467
MIL-S-854
MIL-S-862
MIL-S-4043
MIL-S-18170
MIL-S-18171
MIL-S-81591
MIL-T-18063
CF-3
304N S30451 A182 A193 A194 A213
A240 A249 A276 A312
A358 A376 A403 A479
A666 A688 A813 A814
A924 A943 A965 A988

Unified Numbering System: Included in the tables are six-character designations under the Unified Numbering System (UNS) for the AISI numbered stainless
steels. The Unified Numbering System originated through a cooperative effort of the American Society for Testing and Materials and the Society of Automotive
Engineers, and UNS numbers apply to all metals and alloys. All stainless steels will be identified under this system with the letter “S” followed by five digits.
ACI Alloy Casting Institute AMS Aerospace Material Specifications
Military United States Government ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials
SAE Society of Automotive Engineers ASME American Society of Mechanical Engineers
304LN S30453 A182 A193 A194 A213
A240 A249 A269 A276
A312 A320 A358 A376
A403 A479 A666 A688
A813 A924 A943 A965
A988 A1012
J405
7
TYPE UNS ASTM ASME AMS SAE MILITARY ACI
305 S30500 A193 A194 A240 A249
A276 A313 A314 A320
A368 A473 A478 A492
A493 A511 A554 A580
A1012 F593 F594 F738
F836 F837 F879 F880
F1667 F2215
SA193
SA194
SA240
5514 5685 5686 QQ-S-763 30305
J405
J412
MIL-S-24149/3
MIL-S-24149/6
MIL-W-30508
308 S30800 A167 A276 A314 A473
A480 A580
30308 MIL-E-19933
309 S30900 A167 A264 A276 A314
A403 A409 A473 A480
A580 F2281
SA249
SA312
SA358
SA403
SA409
QQ-S-763 30309
J412
J2515
MIL-E-19933
MIL-S-862
MIL-S-24149/3
MIL-S-24149/6
CH-20
310S S31008 A213 A240 A249 A264
A276 A312 A314 A358
A409 A473 A479 A511
A554 A580 A813 A814
A924 A943 A1012
SA240
SA479
5521 5572 5577 5651 7490
QQ-S-763
30310S
J405
HK
310 S31000 A167 A182 A213 A240
A249 A276 A312 A314
A336 A473 A580 A632
A965 A1012 A1049 F2281
SA182
SA213
SA312
SA358
SA403
SA409
QQ-S-763 30310
J412
J467
MIL-B-15382
MIL-E-19933
MIL-S-854
MIL-S-862
MIL-S-24149/3
MIL-S-24149/6
CK-20
309S S30908 A213 A240 A249 A276
A312 A314 A358 A409
A473 A478 A479 A511
A554 A580 A813 A814
A924 A943 A1012
SA240 5523 5574 5650 7490 30309S
J405
J467
HH
314 S31400 A276 A314 A473 A580 5652 7490 30314
J467
316 S31600 A182 A193 A194 A213
A240 A249 A264 A269
A270 A271 A276 A312
A313 A314 A320 A336
A358 A368 A376 A403

SA409
SA479
SA688
5524 5573 5690 5691 30316
J412
J467
MIL-F-20138
MIL-S-854
MIL-S-862
MIL-C-24707/3
MIL-E-22200/2
MIL-S-24149/3
MIL-S-24249/6
CF-8M
CF-12M
316L S31603 A182 A213 A240 A249
A269 A270 A276 A312
A314 A336 A358 A403
A409 A473 A478 A479
A493 A511 A554 A580
A632 A666 A688 A774
A778 A793 A813 A814
A943 A965 A988 A1022
A1049 F593 F594 F738
F836 F837 F879 F2281
SA182
SA183
SA240
SA249
SA312
SA403
SA479
SA688
5507 5584 5653 S-7720 QQ-S-763 30316L
J405
MIL-E-19933
MIL-S-862
CF-3M
316F S31620 5649
SELECTED STAINLESS STEEL TYPES AND APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS
316N S31651 A182 A193 A194 A213
A240 A312 A336 A358
A376 A403 A479 A666
A688 A813 A814 A943
A965 A988 A1012 A1022
SA182
SA213
SA240
SA249
SA312
SA358
SA376
SA403
SA479
J405
316LN S31653 A182 A193 A194 A213
A240 A249 A269 A276
A312 A320 A336 A358
A376 A403 A479 A688
A813 A814 A943 A965
A988 A1012 A1022 A1049
J405
8
TYPE UNS ASTM ASME AMS SAE MILITARY ACI
317 S31700 A182 A213 A240 A249
A269 A276 A312 A314
A409 A473 A478 A479
A511 A554 A580 A632
A813 A814 A943 A988

SA403
SA409
SA479
5510 5557 5559 5570 5576 5645
5689 7490 AS7325 QQ-S-763
30321
J405
J412
J467
J2515
MIL-E-19933
MIL-P-24691/3
MIL-S-854
MIL-S-862
MIL-T-16282
317L S31703 A182 A213 A240 A249
A312 A403 A774 A778
A813 A814 A903 A943
A988 A1012 A1049
SA240 J405

403 S40300 A176 A276 A314 A479
A511 A580
5614 QQ-S-763 51403
405 S40500 A240 A268 A276 A473
A479 A511 A580 A1012
SA240
SA268
SA479
QQ-S-763 51405
409 S40900 A268 A651 A791 A803
A1012
SA268 51409
J405
J412
J2515
410 S41000 A182 A193 A194 A240
A268 A276 A314 A336
A473 A479 A493 A511
A580 A815 A837 A988
A1012 A1021 A1028
A1049 F593 F594 F738
F899 F1613 F2215 F2281
SA194
SA240
SA268
SA479
5350 5504 5505 5591 5613 5776
5777 5876 QQ-S-763
51410
J405
J412
J467
9
TYPE UNS ASTM ASME AMS SAE MILITARY ACI
416 S41600 A194 A314 A473 A581
A582 A593 A594 A895
F738 F836 F899 F1613
F2281
SA194 5610 51416
J412
416Se S41623 A194 A314 A473 A511
A581 A582 A895 F593
F594 F738 F836
SA194 5610 QQ-S-763 51416Se
430 S43000 A182 A240 A268 A276
A314 A473 A479 A493
A511 A554 A580 A815
A1012 F593 F594 F738
F836 F2215 F2281
SA182
SA240
SA268
SA479
5503 5627 QQ-S-763 51430
J405
J412
431 S43100 A176 A276 A314 A473
A479 A493 A580 A593
A594 F738 F836 F899
F1613 F2281
5628 S-18732 51431
J412
MIL-S-8967
440A S44002 A276 A314 A473 A511
A580 F116 F899 F1613
5631 7445 QQ-S-763 51440A
J412
439 S43035 A240 A268 A463 A479
A803
SA240
SA268
SA479
J2515
430F S43020 A314 A473 A581 A582
A895 F593 F594 F738
F836 F899 F2281
51430F
J412
434 S43400 A240 51434
J405
J412
436 S43600 A240 51436
J405
J412
430FSe S43023 A314 A473 A581 A582
A895
51430FSe
429 S42900 A182 A240 A268 A276
A314 A473 A493 A511
A554 A815 A1049
SA182
SA240
SA268
QQ-S-763 51429
J405
414 S41400 A276 A314 A473 A479
A511 A580
QQ-S-763 51414
J412
420 S42000 A176 A182 A276 A314
A473 A580 A1049 F1079
F2215
5506 5621 AS7202 QQ-S-763 51420
J412
420F S42020 A582 A895 F116 F899
F1613
5620 51420F
J412
422 S42200 A176 A565 5655 51422
J467
J775
SELECTED STAINLESS STEEL TYPES AND APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS
440B S44003 A276 A314 A473 A580
F116 F899 F1613 F2215
7445 QQ-S-763 51440B
440C S44004 A276 A314 A473 A493
A580 F899 F116 F1613
F2215
5630 5618 5899 7445 QQ-S-763 51440C
J412
442 S44200 A176 51442
J412
444 S44400 A213 A240 A268 A276
A479 A480 A493 A580
A791 A803 A1012
J405
J444
PH13-8Mo S13800 A564 A693 A705 SA705 5629 5412 5840
15-5PH S15500 A564 A693 A705 SA705 5659 5826 5862
17-7PH S17700 A564 A693 A705 SA705 5529 5644 AS7474
17-4PH S17400 A564 A693 A705 A982
A1028 F593 F594 F738
F836 F899
SA567
SA705
5604 5622 5643
2205 S31803 A182 A240 A276 A479
A789 A790 A815 A923
A928 A949 A988 A1022
SA240
SA789
SA790
SA815
J405
446Mo S44660 A240 A268 A803 A1012 J405
416L S41603 A581 A582
446 S44600 A176 A268 A276 A314
A473 A511 A580 A815
A1012
SA268 QQ-S-763 51446
J412